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ÁDisclaimer regarding forward-looking statements

Forward-looking statements with respect to TELôs business plan, prospects and other such information are based on 

information available at the time of publication. Actual performance and results may differ significantly from the 

business plan described here due to changes in various external and internal factors, including the economic 

situation, semiconductor/FPD market conditions, intensification of sales competition, safety and product quality 

management, intellectual property-related risks, and impacts from COVID-19.

ÁProcessing of numbers

For the amount listed, because fractions are rounded down, there may be the cases where the total for certain 

account titles does not correspond to the sum of the respective figures for account titles. Percentages are calculated 

using full amounts, before rounding.

ÁExchange risk

In principle, export sales of Tokyo Electronôs mainstay semiconductor and FPD production equipment are 

denominated in yen. Although some sales and expenses are denominated in foreign currencies, the impact of 

exchange rate fluctuations on profits is negligible.

Forward Looking Statements

FPD: Flat panel display
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ÁPresentation 4:00pm ~ 6:10pm

ï The New Medium-term Management Plan

ï Review of the Previous Medium-term 

Management Plan and Financial Strategy for 

the New Medium-term Management Plan

ï Procurement and Manufacturing Strategy

ï SPE Business Strategy

ï Backend Business StrategyḲ

Activities for the Development of Wafer 

Bonding Process

ï Account Sales Strategy

Break (5 min)

ï Field Solutions Business Strategy

ï Introducing TELÊôs DX Activities and Our 

Ideal State

ï New Board of Directors Structure and the 

Corporate Officer System

ÁQ&A Session 6:10pm ~ 6:45pm

Medium-term Management Plan Briefing 2022 Program and Participants

Participants As of June 8, 2022 As of July 1, 2022

Tetsuo Tsuneishi
Corporate Director, Chairman of the Board Retired

Toshiki Kawai
Representative Director, President & CEO Representative Director, President & CEO, Corporate 

Officer

Sadao Sasaki
Representative Director, EVP & GM

GM of Development & Production Division, 

GM of Corporate Production Division

Representative Director, SEVP & GM, Corporate Officer

GM of Development & Production Division, GM of 

Corporate Production Division

Yoshikazu Nunokawa
Corporate Director, EVP & GM

GM of Global Business Platform Division, 

Finance

Corporate Director, Chairman of the Board of Directors

Seisu Ikeda
Corporate Director, SVP & GM

GM of Account Sales Division

Corporate Officer, EVP & GM

GM of Account Sales Division

Yoshinobu Mitano
Corporate Director, SVP & GM

GM of SPE Business Division

Corporate Officer, EVP & GM

GM of SPE Business Division

Takeshi Okubo
SVP & GM

GM of Global Sales Division

Corporate Officer, EVP & GM

GM of Global Sales Division, GM of Field Solutions 

Business Division

Hiroshi Kawamoto
VP & GM, Tokyo Electron Miyagi VP & GM

Deputy GM of Global Business Platform Division,

Finance

Yohei Sato
ATSBU GM ATSBU GM

Noritaka Yokomori
Deputy GM of Corporate Innovation 

Division, DX

Deputy GM of Corporate Innovation Division, DX



June 8, 2022

Toshiki Kawai

Representative Director, President & CEO

The New Medium-term Management Plan
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ÁBusiness Highlights

ïProgress on the Medium-term Management Plan

ïMain Achievements

ÁNew Medium-term Management Plan

ïBusiness Environment

ïOverview of the New Medium-term Management Plan

Agenda
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FYô22Financial Highlights

Net Sales and 
Gross Profit Margin

Operating Income and 
Operating Margin

Net Income Attributable to 

Owners of Parent and ROE

310.5

237.2

320.6

599.2

24.3%

21.0%
22.9%

29.9%
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Operating income (\B)

Operating margin

︣
( )

1,278.2

1,127.2

1,399.1

2,003.8

41.2%
40.1% 40.4%
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Net sales (\B)

Gross profit margin

Net Sales (¥B)

Net sales, gross profit margin, operating margin and ROE reached record high

248.2

185.2

242.9

437.0

30.1%

21.8%

26.5%

37.2%
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1

ROE

Net income attributable to 

owners of parent (¥B)
Operating income (¥B)
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Progress on the Medium-term Management Plan

Reached our financial model 2 years ahead of schedule

Financial Model (by FY'24)

Net sales ¥1.5T ¥1.7T ¥2T

OP margin 26.5% 28% >30%

ROE >30%

FYô22Actual

¥2T 3.8B

29.9%

37.2%

Announced on May 2019 
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Major Achievements and Initiatives on the Medium-term 

Management Plan

Å Outperformed the market. Increased WFE* market share

Å As planned, invested over 400 billion yen on R&D expenses over the past three 

years. Continue investing for future growth

* WFEḲWFE (Wafer fab equipment): Wafer fab equipment refers to the production equipment used in front-end production and in wafer-level packaging production.

LITHIUS ProÊ Z

Coater/

developer

EpisodeÊ UL

Etch

CELLESTAÊ Pro

Cleaning

PrexaÊ

Wafer

prober

SynapseÊ Si

Wafer

bonder

NT333Ê

Deposition

ṥOur latest main productsṦ

PICPÊ Pro

FPD Etch

Å Significant progress was made in acquiring PORs and introducing new products 

and functions through high value-added products that only we can make
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ÁBusiness Highlights

ïProgress on the Medium-term Management Plan

ïMain Achievements

ÁNew Medium-term Management Plan

ïBusiness Environment

ïOverview of the New Medium-term Management Plan

Agenda
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Spread of IoTḱAIḱ5G and Accelerating the Digital Shift

The world is currently pushing firmly ahead with implementing ICT and DX as well as taking 

action to realize a carbon-free society in order to build a strong and resilient society in which 

economic activities do not stop under any circumstances

Smart devices

Smart fabs

AR/VR/MR

Smart mobility

5G/6GIoT AI Cloud Metaverse

Smart healthcare Smart cities
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World Data Traffic

Explosive increase in data traffic

CAGR 26% 
(2020-2030)
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Source: Omdia

Zetta byte*

Computer-

centric

Mobile-

centric

Data-

centric

*Zettabyte: 1 Zettabyte = 1021byte, 1 Zettabyte is said to be "the number of sand grains on sandy beaches around the world"

2040

Bits

NeuronsQubits
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Outlook for the Semiconductor Market

Growing to more than double by 2030

>$1.35 trillion

Source:1990-2021 (WSTS)

2022-2030 (IBS, May 2022)0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1990 2000 2010 2020 2030

$555.9 billion
(2021)

Services for industry

Services for consumers

Smartphones

PC

Data centers

US$ trillion

Value
(services)

Products
(electronic devices) 

Products ú
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1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025 2030

WFE Market

SourceḲTechInsights Manufacturing Analysis Inc. (VLSI) (1985-2021) 

$20B

$30~40B

$~10B

$50~65B
Mobile

ICTḱDXḱdecarbonization,

electric vehicles, autonomous

driving, post-5G

PC

Data center

WFE Market will grow further with progress of 

digitalization and evolution of semiconductors
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The New Medium-term Management Plan : Financial Targets 

Financial Targets (by FYô27)

Net sales Ó 3 trillion yen

OP margin Ó 35%

ROE Ó30%
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Material Issues 

Toward short- , medium- and long-term profit and 

continuous corporate value enhancement

Management Foundation

Strong relationship based on trust

Sole strategic partner

Pursuit of operational 

efficiency

Continuously create high value-added 

next-generation products
Product

Competitiveness

Customer

Responsiveness

Higher

Productivity
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More than 1 trillion 

yen planned for 

5 years from FYô23

FYô

Continue active investment in growth to 

create high value-added next-generation products

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27

About 600 billion yen

Continue to Invest Aggressively on R&D
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Further Increasing Corporate Value

Aiming for world-class 

operating margin and 

ROE Ó 30%

Offence DefenseOffenceẀ
¸ Safety

¸ Quality

¸ Compliance

¸ Engagement

¸ Risk management

& Security

Management Foundation

Product

Competitiveness

Customer

Responsiveness

Higher

Productivity
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Won the Grand Prize Company in the Corporate Governance of 

the Year® 2021

Feedback (Evaluation points for TEL)

ÀApproach to increase earning power and aggressive style to 

pursue profits 

ÀAggressive ESG (efforts to enhance corporate value through 

both Offence and ESG)

ÀActions to increase employee engagement

ÀSystem to evaluate representative directors 

ÀOperating rhythm to make governance more solid

ÀCommunication with outside directors through 

the Board of Directors and offsite meetings

Corporate Governance of the Year® is a registered trademark of the Japan Association of Corporate Directors.

Sponsored by the Japan Association of Corporate Directors / Released on Jan. 12, 2022 
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TEL's Corporate Principles

Values

Mission

Vision

Pride/Challenge/Ownership/Teamwork/Awareness

TEL Values
Attitudes, codes of conduct, and values to 

be observed by each employee

A company filled with dreams and vitality that contributes to technological 

innovation in semiconductors

Vision
Top priorities to be addressed to realize the 

Corporate Philosophy

We strive to contribute to the development of a dream-inspiring society through 

our leading-edge technologies and reliable service and support

Corporate 

Philosophy

The purpose of TELôs existence and its 

mission in society
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Corporate Message

Tokyo Electron pursues technological innovation in semiconductors that supports the sustainable development of the world.

We aim for medium- to long-term profit expansion and continuous corporate value enhancement by utilizing our expertise to 

continuously create high value-added leading-edge equipment and technical services.

Our corporate growth is enabled by people, and our employees both create and fulfill company values. We work to realize 

this vision through engagement with our stakeholders.

A company filled with dreams and vitality that contributes to 

technological innovation in semiconductors

New Vision
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TSV : TELôs Shared Value (TELôsCSV)

New Vision : A company filled with dreams and vitality that contributes to 

technological innovation in semiconductors

TSV
TELôs Shared Value

ÅPursue technological innovation in semiconductors that supports 

the sustainable development of the world

ÅContinuously create high value-added leading-edge equipment and 

technical services

ÅMedium- to long-term profit expansion and continuous corporate 

value enhancement

ÅEngagement with our stakeholders

Realization of VisionṬCreating Shared Value in TEL

CSV (Creating Shared Value)

The concept is to create social and economic value by leveraging corporate expertise to solve social issues, 

thereby enhancing corporate value and achieving sustainable growth.
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Our Approaches to Social Issues

Technologies
Higher speed 

communication
(5G/6G)

AR/VR/MR
Cloud/Edge
Computing

IoTAI

Sustainable development of the world / Diversification of values and happiness

Solutions

Online/Metaverse Smartification EV/Autonomous driving/MaaSAI diagnosis/Prevention/Robots

Semiconductors Logic SensorsMemory AnalogPower Displays

Pursue technological innovation in semiconductorsḲ

Larger capacity/Higher speed/Higher reliability/Lower power consumption
Higher definition/Flexible

/Lower power consumption
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Vision & New Medium-term Management Plan  

Aiming to achieve the Medium-term Management Plan 

by FY'27 with a view to realizing Vision in 2030

FYô23 FYô27 FYô31(CYô30)

Realization of Vision
A company filled with dreams and vitality 

that contributes to technological 

innovation in semiconductors

ÅSupporting sustainable development in the world

Driving the semiconductor market through technological innovation 

Contributing to a sustainable global environment

ÅMedium- to long-term profit expansion and continuous corporate value 

enhancement

ÅEngaging with our stakeholders

ÂGoals for 2030

ÂNew Medium-term Management Plan (FYô23-27)

ÅAchievement of Financial Model
(Five-year goal toward 2030)
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Approaches to Sustainability

Environmental Co-Creation by Material, Process and Subcomponent Solutions

Semiconductors

Contribute to technological innovation for

higher performance and lower power 

consumption of semiconductors

ÅLeading-edge technology contributes to a 

lower power consumption society

ÅAccelerating environmental technology 

innovation

Products

Offer the Best Products and 

Best Technical Services

Å Improve environmental performance of

semiconductor production equipment

(Productivity per unit area and hour, 

equipment utilization, quality, material 

consumption, recycling, etc.)

ÅEnvironmentally Hazardous Substance-

Free

Business activities

Improve green performance

ÅReduction of CO2 emissions at plants and 

offices

ÅReduce and recycle packaging materials

ÅReduce environmental impact during 

procurement and logistics

Promoting technological innovation of semiconductors and reducing environmental impact 

of semiconductor manufacturing throughout the supply chain as an industry leader
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Laser Edge Trimming: UlucusÊ L  (Released on June 8)

Released a new model equipment with environmental and process performance that 

only TEL can manufacture for the backend process where further technological evolution and 

market expansion are expected

* ṇ

UlucusÊ L

* DIW: Deionized water, ** TEL estimates 

Edge trimming equipment for 

semiconductorôs 3D Packaging

Achieve high precision, high quality 

cutting and high productivity 

by laser control processing

The equipment platform is based 

on LITHIUS ProÊ Z, which is highly 

reliable and productive.

Reduces the amount of DIW* 

consumption by 70% or more 

compared to conventional method**
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As a leading corporation in environmental management, Tokyo Electron works actively to 

conserve the global environment. We strive to contribute to the development of a dream-inspiring 

society by proactively promoting the reduction of environmental burden of both our facilities and 

products, and at the same time, providing evolutionary manufacturing technologies that effectively 

reduce the power consumption of electronic products.

26

Medium-term Environmental Targets for 2030

Products Plants and Offices

30% 70%Reduction Reduction

CO2 Emission Reduction Goal

of total emissions (compared to 2018)

Per wafer (compared to 2018) Reduce energy consumption by 1% YoY at each plant and 

office (per-unit basis)

Ratio of renewable energy 100%

As a leading corporation in environmental management, Tokyo Electron works actively to 

conserve the global environment. We will realize net zero by proactively promoting the reduction 

of environmental burden of both our facilities and products. We strive to contribute to the 

development of a dream-inspiring society by providing evolutionary manufacturing technologies 

that effectively reduce the power consumption of electronic products.

Long-term Goal

(2050)
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Scope 1 & 2 To be achieved by 2040

Scope 3 To be achieved by 2050

Net Zero
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Safety First

TCIR Ò0.1
Safety Goals (by FYô27)

TCIR: Total Case Incident Rate.

The number of workplace incidents per 200,000 working hours
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Corporate growth is enabled by , and

our employees both create and fulfill company values

Diversity and 

Inclusion

3G
GlobalḱGenerationḱGender

TEL Values as 
codes of conduct

Work-life balance

Engagement Career

Retention
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Key Indicators for Continuous Corporate Value Enhancement

Å Initiatives for Net Zero

V Products/Plants and offices/

Reduction of CO2 emissions from logistics, etc.

ÅStakeholder Engagement

ÅSafety

ÅRisk Management

ÅGovernance

ÅNet sales/Operating margin/ROE

Management Foundation

Product

Competitiveness

Customer

Responsiveness

Higher

Productivity
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June 8, 2022

Hiroshi Kawamoto

VP & GM, BS Division

Tokyo Electron Miyagi Limited

Review of the Previous Medium-term Management Plan and 

Financial Strategy for the New Medium-term Management Plan
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ÁReview of the previous Medium-term Management Plan and results

ïExecution of growth investments made over the past five years

ïTrends in net sales and operating income

ïTrends in TEL's market capitalization and total net assets (start of 2010 onward)

ÁFinancial strategy to achieve the new Medium-term Management Plan

ÁShareholder return policy

Overview
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Review of the Previous Medium-term Management Plan

Achieved the financial model of 2 trillion yen in net sales two years ahead of schedule

ÁFactors behind achieving the model two years ahead of schedule

ïDynamically executed business strategy to address changing circumstances

ïContinued growth investments even during periods where the market is undergoing adjustment

ïClose communications and collaborations with partner companies

FY2022

(Actual)

By FY2024

(Plan)

Net sales 2,003.8 1,500.0 1,700.0 2,000.0

Gross profit
Gross profit margin

911.8
45.5%

650.0
43.3%

740.0
43.5%

890.0
44.5%

SG&A expenses
SG&A expenses to sales ratio

312.5
15.6%

252.0
16.8%

264.0
15.5%

290.0
14.5%

Operating income
Operating margin

599.2
29.9%

398.0
26.5%

476.0
28.0%

>600.0
>30.0%

ROE 37.2% >30%

(Billion yen)
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45.6 49.7 54.6 53.8 57.2

20.6 24.3 29.1 33.8 36.7

0
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100

FY'18 FY'19 FY'20 FY'21 FY'22

97.1 
113.9 120.2 

136.6 
158.2 

0

100

200

FY'18 FY'19 FY'20 FY'21 FY'22

Performance of Growth Investments Made Over the Past Five Years

R&D expenses

Capex Depreciation

Invested on increases in production capacity, enhancement of development 

capabilities, advancement of DX, and partnerships with suppliers

Production capacity doubled Production capacity 1.5 timesProduction capacity doubled

Yamanashi production building 
(Began operation in Aug. 2020)

Iwate production building 
(Began operation in Jul. 2020)

Miyagi logistics building
(Began operation in Feb. 2018)

Miyagi Technology 

Innovation Center
(Began operation in Oct. 2021)

TEL Digital Design Square
(Began operation in Nov. 2020)

*Began operation of the automated 

warehouse in Jun. 2018 

Miyagi No.2 development bldg.
(Began operation in Nov. 2018)

(Billion Yen)

(Billion Yen)
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Trends in Net Sales and Operating Income

(FY)

As cycles have reduced, aggressively continue growth investments 

even during periods of adjustment

(Billion Yen)

2,003.8

2,350.0

29.9%

30.5%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

-250

0

250

500

750

1,000

1,250

1,500

1,750

2,000

2,250

2,500

91 92 93 94 95 96 97 98 99 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
(E)

TEL Net sales

Operating income

Operating margin

ÅEffects of European debt crisis, 

slowdown in emerging markets 

ÅWeak demand for PC, mobile

ÅIT bubble crash

ÅExcessive logic foundry investment

ÅWorld financial crisis

ÅMemory oversupply

ÅFinancial crisis in Asia

Å64M DRAM oversupply

4M DRAM oversupply

Adjustment
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Net assets Market capitalization

Trends in TEL's Market Capitalization and Total Net Assets 
(Starting from 2010)

Market 
capitalization 

Net assets

Start of 2010 through end of 2021
ü Market capitalization x9.6

ü Net assets x2.4

Tuesday, January 4, 2022
Record high market capitalization 

¥10,756.3B ¥9,426.3B

¥1,347.0B

Market value added
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Intellectual capital

Manufacturing capital

Human capital

Social capital

Natural capital

June 3, 2022

Closing price basis

(PBR x7.0)

ṕ¥BṖ
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ÁIncrease investment into production capacity 
in anticipation of market growth

ÁAllocate more than 1 trillion yen in R&D expenses over 
the next five years (development portfolio management)

ïDevelopment of new products in the leading-edge generation

ïIntegration that enhances added value of products

ïComponent research, expansion of fundamental 
technologies, and exploration of new areas

ÁConsider DX advancement investment ratios in light of
economic effects

ïIncreases to added value of equipment and profitability of 
advanced field solutions

ïOptimization of R&D activities

ïOptimization of sales activities and admin work

ÁOptimize fixed costs based on scope of business and 
business activities

Financial Strategy to Achieve the New Medium-term Management Plan

2,003.8

2,350.0

Ó 
3,000

29.9%
30.5%

Ó 35.0%

25.0%

35.0%

0

400

800

1,200

1,600

2,000

2,400

2,800

3,200

FY'22 FY'23 FY'24 FY'25 FY'26 FY'27

SalesṕṺBṖ

OPM

ṕEstimateṖ ṕNew planṖ
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Shareholder Return Policy

No change to shareholder return policy

751 yen

927 yen

624 yen

758 yen

588 yen

781 yen

1,403 yen

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

FY'18 FY'19 FY'20 FY'21 FY'22 FY'23(E)

ṕYenṖ Dividend per share

Year-end

1,678 yen

Interim

Dividend payout ratio: 50%

Annual DPS of not less than 150 yen

We will flexibly consider share buybacks

TEL shareholder return policy

We will review our dividend policy if the company does not generate 

net income for two consecutive fiscal years
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240%

49%
73%

87%

123%

153%

101%

0%

100%

200%

300%

0

100

200

300

FY'16 FY'17 FY'18 FY'19 FY'20 FY'21 FY'22

Income (expenditure) from issuance or sale of shares (acquisition of treasury stock)

Paid dividends

Rate of return to shareholders with respect to FCF (record date basis)

(Billion yen)

Total Returns with Respect to FCF
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ÁAchieved financial model from the previous Medium-term Plan (scenario of 2 trillion yen in 
net sales) two years ahead of schedule

ïDynamically executed business strategy to address changing circumstances

ïContinued growth investments even during periods where the market was undergoing adjustment

ïHad close communications and collaborations with partner companies

ïAs cycles have reduced, aggressive growth investments even during periods of adjustment were 
well-received by the stock market, resulting in significant growth to market capitalization compared to 
net assets

ÁKey financial strategies to achieve the new Medium-term Management Plan

ïIncrease investment into production capacity in anticipation of market growth

ïAllocate more than 1 trillion yen in R&D expenses over the next five years properly (development 
portfolio management)

ïConsider DX advancement investment ratios in light of economic effects

ïOptimize fixed costs based on scope of business and business activities

ÁNo change to shareholder return policy, return profits to shareholders through growth

Summary
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June 8, 2022

Sadao Sasaki

Representative Director, EVP & GM,

Development & Production, Corporate Production Division

Procurement and Manufacturing Strategy
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ÁNeed for Production Innovation 

(Procurement/Manufacturing)

ïBuild production operation with high productivity 
ïBuild a sustainable supply chain

ÁEfforts toward reducing environmental 

impacts
ïActivities toward Scopes 1, 2 and 3
ïActivities toward total net zero CO2 emissions

We would like to sincerely thank all of our stakeholders for 

their kind support
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Major Domestic Production Sites (As of April 1, 2022)

Kumamoto: Full-utilization
(increasing productionṖ

Miyagi: Full-utilization
(increasing productionṖ

Yamanashi: Near full-utilization

Iwate: Full-utilization
(increasing productionṖ

Continue to provide high-quality semiconductor production equipment to 

semiconductor manufacturers all over the world according to required deadlines

Production sites:

Introduction of renewable 

energy 100% complete

Sales/Field Service

R&D/Production/Engineering
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Need for Production Innovation (Procurement/Manufacturing)
- Build production operation with high productivity 
- Build a sustainable supply chain

1. Production capacity increases 

2. Insufficient start-up personnel 

3. Parts shortages
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ÁBuild a production system able to quickly respond to market changes

ÁShorten time from new product development to mass production

ÁShorten production lead times: Achieve 100% module shipment

ÁUtilize DX and automation in manufacturing, and expand automated warehouse

ÁSignificantly reduce equipment start-up time (One-touch start-up)

ïReduce start-up time up to 75Ṿ (primary target), One-touch (final target)

Continuous Production Innovation in Pursuit of Safety, High Quality 

and High Reliability

Shorten start-up time

One-Touch

-50%

ConventionalČ

Expected outcome from shorten start-up time

¸ Enhance productivity and start-up quality

¸ Reduce accident risks

¸ Optimize resources and the work-life balance
3,000h 1,500h

after production innovation
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ÁImprove core system

ïProduction leveling < 12 months

ïMRP processing capability for 

procurement increased 10-fold

ÁIntroduce PLM-DX and BOM concept

ïEnhance production capability 

up to 2 times within 3 years

ïMinimize manufacturing lead time

ï3-fold increase in design efficiency

ïReduce new product development 

period by half

Efforts to Utilize TEL PLM-DX and Improve Productivity and Efficiency

TEL PLM-DX

PLM: Product Lifecycle Management
ERP: Enterprise Resource Planning

MES: Manufacturing Execution System

BOM: Bill of Material

BOP: Bill of Process

ñShift Leftò production plan toward the business scale of 1 trillion-yen procurement

Design 

Digitalization

PLM
Procurement Planning

Digitalization

ERP

MES
Manufacturing 

Digitalization

BOM

Information 

sharingClosed-Loop

Management

BOP



CORP IR / June 8, 2022 48

ÁFair and transparent relationships and reliable trust relationships

with our business partners

ïImplement CSR/BCP assessments based on industry codes of conduct

ïShare knowledge in such areas as safety, quality, the environment and compliance

Build a Sustainable Supply Chain

Tokyo Electron supports 

SDGs

Business 

Partners

Reduce CO2 emissions and the amount 

of energy usage

Introduce renewable energy

Promote resource conservation

Promote waste reduction and recycling

Promote activities for reducing the 

environmental impact of logistics

Applaud environmental impact reduction activities,

adding environmentally related items

to assessment studies

Partners Day

once a year
(procurement amount ratio: 65%)

Production trend briefings

twice a year
(procurement amount ratio: 90%)
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Procurement BCP and Proactive Procurement Activities

Early procurement of parts

Secure semiconductor devices

Parts and Suppliers

Mid- and long-term forecast

Promote ñShift Leftò procurement strategy

Build BCP system resilient to 

procurement difficulty

Â Early procurement for long term

Â Ensure inventory exchange flexibility among 

factories

Â Inventory reductions in total

Â Identify and analyze risk parts

Â Multi sourcing of producing countries

Â Standardization, centralization and 

decentralization of parts

Â Measures to secure capacity for us

Measures for procurement BCP

Oversee whole supply chain from 

upstream to downstream

Visualize and grasp risks

Supply chain responsive 

to any kind of risks

(Raw materials, parts, 

processing and assembly)

Strong and reliable supply chain

Safety stock

Inventory liquidity

Visualize

supply chain

Risk management on 

business partners

Strengthen partnership

Â Secure semiconductor devices for our 

equipment

Â Visualize and streamline distribution channel

Â Collaborate with semiconductor makers

= TEL can be a customer of our customers
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Efforts toward Reducing Environmental Impacts
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Responsibilities as an Industry-Leading Company

ICT:  Information and Communication Technology

DX:  Digital Transformation of societies and business models, etc.

ú Green (Decarbonization)Digital (ICT/DX)

TEL will forcefully lead the entire industry toward the realization of 

a decarbonized society

Environmental Co-Creation by Material, Process and Subcomponent Solutions
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Milestones for CO2 Emission Reductions toward Net Zero Emissions

Scopes 1 & 2

TEL emissions

20302020 2040 20502018

Scope 3

Emissions of 

companies

other than TEL

*Total Emissions 
(compared to 2018)

70%
reduction

100%
Renewable

Energy 

Our sites

30%
reduction

Products

20%

GHG 
reductions

10%

Modal shift
Joint delivery 

ratio

Net 
Zero

Net 
Zero

Reduce energy usage (per-unit basis) at all sites by 1% over 
previous year

ÅEnergy 

conservation/creation

ÅRecycling

ÅAlternative energy

ÅRE adoption

ÅEmissions trading

Cooperation with semiconductor 

manufacturers

- Energy efficiency-enhancement

- Move to energy-conserving facility equipment

- GHG reductions (process development)

50% 
reduction

Products

50%

More efficient use 
of environmentally 
friendly packaging

Develop environmentally friendly 
equipment, also for legacy fabs

RE* Semiconductor 
Factories

*RE: Renewable energy
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Activities Toward Scopes 1, 2 and 3

Strengthen partnerships: Pursue industry-wide sustainability

Reduce the environmental impact of 
procurement logistics

Proactive develop of environmental 
technologies for equipmentW

h
a

t W
e
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r

C
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m

m
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n
 G

o
a
ls

Equipment free of environmentally 
harmful substances

Realize logistics with minimized
environmental impacts

C
O

2
E

m
is

s
io

n
s

D
u

rin
g

 D
is

trib
u

tio
n

Current 2050

üPromote modal shift

üReduce the environmental 
impact of packaging materials

üAdoption of electric/H2 trucks 
(requested)

Abolish TEL-designated prohibited 
substances before they begin to be 

regulated

Time 
LineDisseminate information on 

hazardous substance 
regulations to all partners

Regulations 

Start

Use environmental technologies to 
accelerate manufacturing technology 

innovationIn
d

u
s
try

 G
re

e
n

P
e

rfo
rm

a
n

c
e

Current 2050

Å Efforts with joint development partners

ü Share 10-year environmental technology 
roadmap

ü Set environmental performance 
standards for reducing environmental 
impacts in product specifications

üDegree of achievement with respect to, 
or number of product types achieving, 
environmental specifications on a 
product-by-product basis

ü Abolish prohibited substances 
before they begin to be regulated

üCreate a system for sharing 
information on part that contain 
prohibited substances (as defined in 
parts specifications)

üReduce the number of sheet metal 
product and cable assembly product 
studies by half

Prepare system (awards, etc.) for publishing business partner achievements after this fiscal yearôs TEL Partners Day

Accelerate technological innovation to create new, more-competitive equipment environmental technology

31 2
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10 technical sector themes and 7 environmentally 
important sectors

Energy Water Warming
substances

Chemical exhaustible 
resource

Substances of 
environmental 

concern

Plastics

Heaters
Power

Supplies
Pumps Chemicals Chillers

Manufacturing 

Technologies

CO2

emission
Footprint

Substances of

high concern

Utilization of 

waste energy

Activities Toward Scope 3

We are targeting "net zero" to reduce environmental impact, and aim to solve environmental 
technology issues through industry-wide collaboration and to contribute to society as a member 
of among environmentally advanced companies

P
ro

d
u

c
ts

 a
n

d
 T

e
c

h
n

o
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g
y

E
n

v
ir

o
n

m
e
n

ta
l 

S
e
c
to

r

Å Share environmental information
about products

Å Share goals for enhancing 
environmental performance

Å Share 10-year roadmap for 
environmental technology

Together with all of You

Å Accelerate joint development with 
supporting companies

Å Joint development investments in 
supporting companies*

Support from TEL

*We will invest when we deem it necessary
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ÁPursuit of production innovation (Procurement/Manufacturing)

ïReduce burden on site by One-touch equipment start-up

ïUtilize TEL PLM-DX to double production capabilities

ïAchieve production leveling and stabilization through proactive procurement 

ÁEfforts toward reducing environmental impacts

ïScope 1/2: Utilize renewable energy across the board

ïTotal net zero CO2 emissions: Through the collaboration with semiconductor manufacturers 

and supply chain, we will realize RE semiconductor factories, environmentally friendly 

equipment and GHG reductions

Summary
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June 8, 2022

Yoshinobu Mitano

Corporate Director, Senior Vice President and General Manager

SPE Business Division

SPE Business Strategy
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ÁWFE Market and Technological Requirements by Application

ÁTechnology Roadmap 

ÁSPE Segment Sales Target and Business Opportunities

ÁDevelopment Efforts

ïStrengthen R&D Capabilities

ïIncrease in New Product Sales Composition Ratio

ïIncrease Environmental Performance

ïIncrease Efficiency of Equipment Start-up

ÁSummary

Overview



CORP IR / June 8, 2022 58

WFE Market and Technological Requirements by Application

WFE Market Growth (USB$)

Technological Requirements

ÁLogic/foundryḲ

ïScaling along with structural changes

ü Reduction in manufacturing cost per transistor

ü Lowering power consumption

ü Higher performance

ÁNAND

ïIncreasing the layer counts

ü Reduction in manufacturing cost per bit

ÁDRAM

ïScaling to realize

ü Reduction in manufacturing cost per bit

ü Lowering power consumption

ü Higher performance

92.3

CY2021 CY2026

DRAM NVM Logic/foundry WLP/FA
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Logic Technology Roadmap 

Year of HVM 

(20k/month)
2018 2020 2022 2024 2026 2028 2030

Node N7 N5 N3 N2 N1.4 N1 N0.7

Device

Poly pitch (PP) 56 48 45 42 39 36 33

Min. MP [nm] 40 28 22 20 18 16 12

Cell height (CH) 240 (2Fin) 210 (2Fin) 176 (2Fin) 120 (NS) 90 (NS) 64 (CFET) 48 (CFET)

Density (a.u.)

PP x CH x DTCO*

1 1.73

(vs. N7)

1.53

(vs. N5)

1.81

(vs. N3)

1.65

(vs. N2)

1.75

(vs. N1.4)

1.67

(vs. N1.0)

Scaling booster
SDB** High mchannel

SAGC***

Dipole eWF
Backside PDN

Heterogeneous 

channel 

2D material

2 Fin 2~1 Fin GAA NS3~2 Fin CFET

EUV

2nd Gen. CFET

Source: iedm 2020[1], IRDS2020 with TELôs update[1] imec, S. B. Samavedam et al.

Aiming for 1.6-1.8x increase in logic density along with pitch scaling, DTC and scaling booster

Forksheet

Assume new knob will be created in each node

* DTCO: Design technology co-optimization

** Single Diffusion Break, *** Self Align Gate Contact
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NAND Technology Roadmap

Year of HVM 

(20k/month)
2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

Stack
(~1.6x/3years)

128L 16x~19xL

(176)

22x~25xL

(240)

28x~32xL

(304)

35x~4xxL

(368)

41x~45xL

(440)

5xxL

(512)

Tier
1 or 2 2 2 2 2 or 3 3 3 or 4

Vertical pitch 50~55nm 45~55nm 40~50nm 35~45nm 35~45nm 35~45nm 35~40nm

Memory

height

7~8mm 8.5~10.5mm 10~12.5mm 11~14mm 13.5~17mm 16~20.5mm 18.5~21mm

Channel Poly Si grain CIP incl. MILC Si*

WL metal W W W Mo Mo Mo Mo

#of memory 

holes b/w slits

9 9 9~24 14~24 19 or 24 19 or 24 19 or 24

Peri. CMOS
(In general)

Under array

or Next array

Under array Under array

or Bonding

Under array

or Bonding

Under array

or Bonding

Under array

or Bonding

Under array

or Bonding

Vertical

Pitch

#of memory holes b/w slits Tier Vertical pitch

* MILC Si: Metal-induced lateral crystallization silicon 

Source: TEL estimates


